disposal ofmalbalbuilding rubbish etc. for demolition programs in North Zone for
the year 2025-2026.

Your percentage rate tender for the above-mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the

President of India by DDA as per the rates and conditions given below:

1. Estt. Cost Rs. 3,87,54,932/-
(Rs. Three Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Fifty-
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Two
Only)

2. Tendered Amount Rs.l,91,02,306/-
(Rs. One Crore Ninety-One Lakh Two
Thousand Three Hundred Six Only)

3. 50.71 % below on the estimated cost.Percentage

4. Time allowed .365 days

The 10% performance guarantee of the tendered amount "Mis Surender & Co. has sBbmitted

P.G. in the shape ofTDR Alc No. 467903031047812 & Reverse Alc No. 218740130309764 Dated

[...]

1047.05 · & Forty Eight Only
1.1 Beldar with 5 kg Hammer

2136.00
INR Twenty Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred

105. 1054.15 22,51,664.00 ·.&Sixty Four Only
2 Hire and running charges Hydraulic excavator rCB with operator and fuel de. all complete. 718.00 105. 11057.15 79,39,034.00 INR Seventy Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand &Thirty

Four Only
3 Hire and running charges oflightlbreak down crane with operator, fuel etc. all completed.

5493.3514.00 Nos. 76,907.00 INR Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundr.ed & Seven Only

-4 Hire and running charges Hydraulic excavator JCB with breaker with driver with fuel etc. all complete
456.00 57,80,689.00 INR Fifty Seven Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred &

Nos. 12676.95
· Eighty Nine Only

5 Hire and running charges Long boom excavator (Poclain) with fuel, carriage and operator etc. complete
131.00 49299.30 67,54,004:00 INR Sixty Seven Lakh Fifty Four Thousand &Four OnlyNos.

6 Hire and running charges of air compressor 250 elin with Pneumatic curter/Hammer with operator and fuel etc. all complete. INR Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred &.. 139.00 Nos. 2535.40 3,52,421.00 Twenty One Only
7 Disposal of moorum/building rubbish!

[...]

plying of load carrying motor 19768.00 MT 569.95 1,12,66,772.00 INR One Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven
vehicle of3.5 cum or more.) The rate includes the dumping & disposal chargesofC&D processing plants authorised by GoV!. Hundred & Seventy Two Only

8 Hire and running charges of Gas cutter with operator all complete. 151.00 Nos. 2957.95 4,46,650.00 INR Four Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty
Only

9 Hire and running charges of DU',llper with driver, fule etc. all complete.
44.00 .INR Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred s.

Nos. 6197.60 2,72,694,00
t'Jinety Four Only

10 Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in

[...]

excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upro L5 rn. 337.00 each 82.45 27,786.00 Six Only
All kinds of soil >

'11 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to
plinth level:

6.10 6518.60 39,763.00, IINR Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Three
I'5: I0 (I cement: 5 coarse sand (zone-Ill) derived from natural sources: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 rnrn cum Only
nominal size derived from natural sources)

PRICE SCHEDULE (,'

NUMBER # TEXT II NUMBER # TEXTn NUMBER NUMBER # TEXTn

51. Item Description Quantity Units Estimated TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

[...]

horizontal lines and two diagonals of barbed wire weighing 9.38 kg per 100 metres (minimum), between the two posts fitted and fixed
with G.I. staples on wooden plugs orG.1. binding wire tied to 6 mm bar nibs fixed while casting the post (cost ofR.e:C. posts, struts, 4992.00 metre 14.00 69,888.00 INR Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight

earth work and concrete to be paid for separately) :- Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used. Gilly

, With G.I. barbed wire -
. f

15 Providing and fixing of M.S. board of size 1.20XO.90m with frame of M.S. Angle iron 50X50X6mm with two vertical legs ofM.S.